

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091

Memo No. 433 - IB

Dated, the 2^{nd} December, 2022 IW-14011(33)/1/2019-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(5)

From: B. Chattopadhyay

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

To:

Chief Engineer -South

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal

Sub: Additional Allocation for the 2 (two) No. of Civil Work projects under Mograhat Drainage Division as detailed below in the table in the Current Financial Year 2022-23.

(24th Additional Allocation in 2022-23 on overall basis).

Ref.: (i) His office Memo. No. 3646-C.I. dated 23.09.2022

(ii) His office Memo. No. 3964-C.I. dated 25.11.2022

After careful consideration of the proposal furnished by him, the undersigned is now directed to convey the inprincipal approval towards Additional Allocation of Rs. 19.83 Lakh only out of SDS Maintenance Budget of this Department for purposes mentioned below during the current financial year 2022-23.

July Lore Lo.		Simon and the second
Proposal received from	Name of the Civil Work	Amount (in Rs.)
	1. Emergent removal and cleaning of the spoil earth in between Ch. 64 and Ch. 69 over left bank of Peali channel in Block & P.S Baruipur, Dist. — South 24 Parganas under Mograhat	8.87 Lakh

1/344530/2022

Chief Engineer - South, I&W Directorate	Drainage Division. 2. Urgent restoration of wooden bridge over SAMD Part — II channel at Ch. 16063.00 in village & Mouza — Dakshin	
	Angatberia in G.P. – Nikharighata, Block – Canning I, P.S. – Canning, Dist. – South 24 Pgs. Total	Rs. 19.83 Lakh

- 2. AA for projects to be booked under said additional allocation of Rs. 19.83 Lakh in the CFY of 2022-23 is subject to availability of sufficient commitment (phasing) in AAFS module and release of fund is also depends on availability of maintenance fund with this Department.
- 3. SDS Maintenance allocation 'Ceiling Limit in OPMS' will be enhanced accordingly by this Department. He is further requested to submit DPR through OPMS for approval.
- 4. He is also requested to inform concerned EE & SE accordingly.
- This is issued with the approval of the Principal Secretary of this Department.

(B. Chottopadhyay)

Deputy Secretary to the

Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No. $\underline{433/1(2)-IB}$ Dated, the 2nd December, 2022 IW-14011(33)/1/2019-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(5) 1/344530/2022

i. Special Secretary & Financial Advisor, I&W Department

ii. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Directorate,

Jalasampad Bhavan

He is requested to upload this order in the official website of this Department.

(B. Chottopadhyay)

Deputy Secretary to the

Govt. of West Bengal